PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vertellus Specialties Holding Corporation	01/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vertellus Specialties Inc.	
Street Address:	300 North Meridian Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1500	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46204	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5360543
Patent Number:	6803456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)592-5453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3172362100

Email: ipdocket@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Mark C. Reichel

Address Line 1: Ice Miller LLP, One American Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P01583US00 AND P01763US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark C. Reichel

Total Attachments: 2

source=20090123AssignVSHCToVSI#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0383

500765716

source=20090123AssignVSHCToVSI#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0384

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is executed by and between Vertellus Specialties Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation located at 300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 1500, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, U.S.A. ("Vertellus Holdings"), and Vertellus Specialties Inc., an Indiana corporation, located at 300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 1500, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, U.S.A. ("Vertellus").

WHEREAS, Vertellus Holdings, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, did in Contribution Agreements dated July 10, 2006, assign and transfer to its wholly-owned subsidiary, Vertellus, the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,360,543, issued on November 1, 1994, and U.S. Patent No. 6,803,456, issued on October 12, 2004 (the "Patents"), together with the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, both Vertellus Holdings and Vertellus now recognize that in order to effect a formal written assignment of, and to vest title of record in the Patents in Vertellus, it is necessary to file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office a confirmatory instrument specifically enumerating the Patents so assigned; and

NOW THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, be it known that for the consideration described hereinabove, Vertellus Holdings does hereby confirm that it assigned and transferred to Vertellus, the Patents, together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the Patents, as of July 10, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF and intending to be legally bound, the parties hereto have caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be signed by their duly authorized representatives.

Vertellus Specialties Holding Corp.	Vertellus Specialities Inc.
By: 4.	Bk Duda M. Llocks
Printed: / Anne M. Fryc	Printed! Linda M. Hicks
Title: Vice President	Title: Vice President
Date: 1/23/0°1	Date: 1/23/2009
Place: Indianapolis, M	Place: Indianapolis IN

PATENT REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0385

STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF Marion	
COUNTY OF Marion) SS:)
organized under the laws of	Vertellus Specialties Holding Corp., is a juristic person duly Delaware, U.S.A. and that the signature above is that of Prosident, who is duly authorized to sign on behalf of tp. Notary Public
My Commission Expires: ユルリートを、2013	Printed KAREN H. YOUNG SEAL Notary Public, State of Indiana My Commission Expires July 18, 2013
My County of Residence:	
STATE OF <u>Indiana</u> COUNTY OF <u>Marion</u>)) SS:)
under the laws of Indiana,	Vertellus Specialties Inc., is a juristic person duly organized U.S.A. and that the signature above is that of ADSIAOVIT—, who is duly authorized to sign on behalf of
- -	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: ゴムリ (紫 2013	RAREN H. YOUNG Printed SEAL Notery Public, State of Indiana My Commission Expires July 18, 2013
My County of Residence:	

1/2275440,1

PATENT REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0386

RECORDED: 01/28/2009